Courses offered

B. Tech. Mechanical Engineering

B. Tech. Mechanical Engineering (Production)
PG Diploma (Industrial Safety and Engineering)
PG Diploma (Project Management)

PG Diploma (Smart Manufacturing)

M. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)

M. Tech. (Production Engineering)

PhD (Under Autonomous status)

PhD (Under Direct IKG-PTU)

Starting
Year

1957
1986
2021
2021
2021
2019
1983

2019
2002

Present Intake

180

45
18
18
18
25 (Full Time)
25 (Full Time)

As per available slots with faculty

As per available slots with faculty



