S. No.	Courses offered	Starting Year	Present Intake
1	B. Tech. Mechanical Engineering	1957	180
2	B. Tech. Mechanical Engineering (Production)	1986	45
3	PG Diploma (Industrial Safety and Engineering)	2021	18
4	PG Diploma (Project Management)	2021	18
5	PG Diploma (Smart Manufacturing)	2021	18
6	M. Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	2019	25 (Full Time)
7	M. Tech. (Production Engineering)	1983	25 (Full Time)
8	PhD (Under Autonomous status)	2019	As per available slots with faculty
9	PhD (Under Direct IKG-PTU)	2002	As per available slots with faculty